          CERAMIC FILTERS
                                 IN DIP & SMD TYPE
HOW TO ORDER MARKING GUIDE FOR DIP TYPE
 Mark             Explanation When inquiring or ordering TGS Ceramic Filters,
please  mention part number and package type to
  LT                Line 1:  Ceramic Filters
assure  correct specification and prompt delivery  4.50
services.                       Line 2:  Frequency Range in MHz
For special using conditions,  more detailed
                                         specifications should be offered, if more practical
applications, etc., are specified, the most suitable
products can be introduced.
GENERAL PART NO. GUIDE IN KHz
TGS    CF    455   E     W      LF
  1         2        3      4      5        6
  1    Manufacturer's Trade Mark
  2    TGS Series No.
  3    Frequency Range in KHz
  4    Grade
  5    5 Pin     6  Lead Free
    e.g.  TGS  P/N.: TGS CF455E W  LF
MARKING GUIDE FOR DIP TYPE
 Mark             Explanation
  LT                Line 1:  Ceramic Filters
455W
                       Line 2:  Frequency Range in KHz
                             W :   5 Pin
MARKING GUIDE FOR SMD TYPE
 Mark             Explanation
 455               Line 1:   Frequency Range in Khz
GENERAL PART NO. GUIDE IN MHz
TGS    CF    4.5M  B     B      LF
  1         2        3      4      5       6
  1    Manufacturer's Trade Mark
  2    TGS Series No.
  3    Frequency Range in MHz
  4    Grade
  5    Packing    6  Lead Free
    e.g.  TGS  P/N.: TGS CF4.5M B B  LF
Main Spec.
CONTENTS
TGS Series No. Page
Memo:
CFA450/455 W
CFM 450/455W
CFS 450 /455W
CFA 450/455 U
CMB 450/455U
CFA & CF B
CF 10.7
CFM10.7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
Main Spec.
 Cordless Telephone
 Pagers
 VCR/VTR sets
 Radio Sets
 Car Alarms
 BluetoothTelephones
 VHF/UHF Transmitters/Receivers
 Transceivers
 Television Sets
 CATV Sets
 Car Stereo Systems
 Home Security Systems
 G.P.S.
APPLICATIONS
57